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Updated Billing and Reimbursement Guidelines for
HCPCS Code A4232

Effective November 1, 2021 Fee for Service billing guidelines and
reimbursement fees for HCPCS code A4232 will be revised. Code A4232
will be added to the Durable Medical Equipment Prosthetic Orthotic
Supply (DMEPOS) fee schedule. This item can now be dispensed by
DME providers with a Category of Service code 0321 in addition to
Pharmacy providers with a Category of Service code 0441 or 0442.

" New L. Max
Cod Code Description Unit/Frequency Fee
#Syrlnge.wnh. needle for Up to 30, two- $3.57
A4232 external insulin pump, month suppl each
sterile, 3 cc PPy
Questions:

Policy related questions: contact the Bureau of Medical Review at 1-800-
342-3005 or email: ohipmedpa@health.ny.gov.

Any Medicaid Managed Care questions should be directed to the
member's Managed Care plan.

If you are having problems viewing content within this newsletter, please email for further assistance

The Department has attempted to ensure that the information contained in these notifications is as accurate as possible. However, no e-mail transmittals or
materials provided are intended to constitute legal or medical advice.
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